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11.2.94 Official Journal of the European Communities No C 41/9
Commission communication pursuant to Article 4 (1) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3831/90
of 20 December 1990 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1991 in respect of certain
industrial products originating in devéloping countries, extended for 1994 by Regulation (EC)
No 3668/93
(94/C 41/04)
Pursuant to Article 4 (1) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3831/90 (!), extended for 1994 by
Regulation (EC) No 3668/93 (*), the Commission gives notice that the following fixed
duty-free amounts, applicable from 1 January to 30 June 1994, have been exhausted:
Order No Description Origin I:geoinciu(%éﬁi e)glifst?cﬁn
10.0090 Barium carbonate China 518 000 4. 1. 1994
10.0200 Lactic acid China 156 500 4. 1. 1994
10.0210 Citric acid China 110 500 4. 1. 1994
10.0220 O-Acetylsaﬁcylic acid, its salts and esters China 98 500 4. 1. 1994
10.0260 Glutamic acid and its salts Brazil 413 500 4, 1. 1994
Indonesia 413 500 4. 1. 1994
10.0300 Coumarin, methylcoumarins and ethylcou- China 92 500 4. 1. 1994
marins
10.0325 Furazolidone (INN) China 116 000 4. 1. 1994
10.0360 Other vitamins and their derivatives China 551 500 4. 1. 1994
10.0391 Heparin and its salts China " 2315500 4. 1. 1994
10.0395 Gauze and articles of gauze China 827 000 4. 1. 1994
10.0440 Resin obtained from fresh oleoresins China 5788 000 4. 1. 1994
10.0459 Alginic acid and its salts and esters China ‘ 289 500 4. 1. 1994
10.0510 Other pneumatic tyres and tubes South Korea 684 500 4. 1. 1994
10.0520 Leather of bovine or equine animals, without Brazil 1 000 000 4, 1. 1994
hair on, other than leather of heading No
4108 or 4109:
— Whole bovine skin leather, of a unit
surface area not exceeding 28 square feet
(2,6 m?):
—— Other:
— —— Otherwise prepared
— Other bovine leather and equine leather,
parchment-dressed or prepared after tan-
ning
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Order No

Description

10.0570

10.0580

10.0610

10.0660

10.0670
10.0690

10.0720

10.1010

10.1052
10.1053

Trunks, suit-cases, vanity cases, executive
cases, brief cases, school satchels and similar
containers:

— With outer surface of leather, of compo-
sition leather or of patent leather

— With outer surface of plastics or of textile
materials:

— — Of other materials, including vulcanized
fibre

Other of other materials

Articles of a kind normally carried in the
pocket or in the handbag:

— With outer surface of leather, of compo-
sition leather or of patent leather

— With outer surface of plastic sheeting or
of textile materials:

— — Of textile materials:
——— Other
Other:

— With outer surface of leather, of compo-
sition leather or of patent leather

— With outer surface of plastic sheeting or
of textile materials:

—— Other
— — Musical instrument cases

e — Other

- Articles of apparel and clothing accessories,

of leather or of composition leather,
excluding gloves, mittens, and mitts,
protective for all trades

Fibreboard of wood or other ligneous
materials whether or not bonded with resins
or other organic substances

Waterproof footwear with outer soles and
uppers of rubber or of plastics, the uppers of
which are neither fixed to the sole nor
assembled by stitching, riveting, nailing,
screwing, plugging or similar processes

Other footwear with outer soles and uppers
of rubber or plastics

Footwear with uppers of leather

Other foorwear, with outer soles of other
materials

Tableware, kitchenware, other household
articles and toilet articles, of porcelain or
china

Automatic data-processing machines and
units thereof; magnetic or optical readers,
machines for transcribing data into data
media in code form, machines for processing
such data, not elsewhere specified or
included, other than for use in civil aircraft

Video recording or reproducing apparatus

Prepared unrecorded media for sound
recording or similar recording of other
phenomena other than products of Chap-
ter 37

Records, tapes and other recorded media
for sound or other similarly recorded
henomena, including matrices and masters
or the production of records but excluding
products of Chapter 37

Origin

. South Korea

China

Brazil

South Korea

South Korea
China

Russia

South Korea

South Korea
South Korea

Fixed duty-free
amount (ECU)

500000

2257 500

2100 000

130 000

625 000
1374500

303 500

3750000

550 000
1500000

Date of
exhaustion

4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994

4, 1. 1994
4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994
4. 1. 1994
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Order No

Description

10.1055

10.1060

10.1094

10.1110

10.1120

10.1280

Television receivers (including video moni-
tors and video projectors) whether or not
combined in the same housing, with radio-
broadcast receivers or sound or video
recording or reproducing apparatus:

— Colour:
— — Television projection equipment

— — Apparatus incorporating a video-phonic
recorder or reproducer

— — Television receivers with integral tube

Reception apparatus for radio-telephony,
radio-telegraphy  or  radio-broadcasting,
whether or not combined in the same
housing with recording or reproducing
apparatus or a clock

Television receivers (including video moni-
tors and video projectors), whether or not
combined in the same housing, with radio-
broadcast receivers or sound or video
recording or reproduction  apparatus,
excluding video recording or reproducing
apparatus incorporating a video tuner and
goods  of  subheadings 8528 10 14,
8528 10 16, 8528 10 18, 8528 10 22,
8528 10 28, 8528 10 52, 8528 10 54,
8528 10 56, 8528 10 58, 8528 10 62,
8528 10 66, 8528 1072 and 8528 1076

Cathode-ray television picture tubes includ-
ing video monitor cathode-ray tubes:

— Colour

Thermonic, cold cathode or photocathode
valves and tubes:

— Parts

Diodes, transistors, and similar semicon-
ductor devices, light emitting diodes

Electronic integrated circuits and micro-
assemblies

Motor vehicles, new, of a cylinder capacity
not exceeding 3 000 cm?

Shaving brushes, hairbrushes, nailbrushes,
eyelash brushes, and other toilet brushes for
use on the person, including such brooms
constituting parts of appliances

Artists’ brushes, writing brushes and similar
brushes, for the application of cosmetics
Paint, distemper, varnish or similar brushes,
road-sweeping brushes, household type
brooms and brushes, including shoe brushes,
and clothes brushes, and brushes for
grooming animals
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Origin

China
South Korea

Singapore
South Korea

South Korea

South Korea

South Korea

China

Fixed duty-free
amount (ECU)

2315500
325000

325000
325000

400 000

1910 000

23152 500

397 000

No C 41/11

Date of
exhaustion

4.1, 1994
4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994
4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994

4. 1.-199%4

4. 1. 1994

4. 1. 1994

Imports beyond these amounts are liable to payment of the normal duties of the Common
Customs Tariff.



