Commission communication pursuant to Article 4 (1) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3831/90 of 20 December 1990 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1991 in respect of certain industrial products originating in devéloping countries, extended for 1994 by Regulation (EC) No 3668/93

(94/C 41/04)

Pursuant to Article 4 (1) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3831/90 (1), extended for 1994 by Regulation (EC) No 3668/93 (2), the Commission gives notice that the following fixed duty-free amounts, applicable from 1 January to 30 June 1994, have been exhausted:

Order No	Description	Origin	Fixed duty-free amount (ECU)	Date of exhaustion
10.0090	Barium carbonate	China	518 000	4. 1. 1994
10.0200	Lactic acid	China	156 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0210	Citric acid	China	110 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0220	O-Acetylsalicylic acid, its salts and esters	China	98 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0260	Glutamic acid and its salts	Brazil Indonesia	413 500 413 500	4. 1. 1994 4. 1. 1994
10.0300	Coumarin, methylcoumarins and ethylcou- marins	China	92 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0325	Furazolidone (INN)	China	116 000	4. 1. 1994
10.0360	Other vitamins and their derivatives	China	551 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0391	Heparin and its salts	China	2 315 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0395	Gauze and articles of gauze	China	827 000	4. 1. 1994
10.0440	Resin obtained from fresh oleoresins	China	5 788 000	4. 1. 1994
10.0459	Alginic acid and its salts and esters	China	289 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0510	Other pneumatic tyres and tubes	South Korea	684 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0520	Leather of bovine or equine animals, without hair on, other than leather of heading No 4108 or 4109: Whole bovine skin leather, of a unit surface area not exceeding 28 square feet (2,6 m²): Other: Other: Otherwise prepared Other bovine leather and equine leather, parchment-dressed or prepared after tanning	Brazil	1 000 000	4. 1. 1994

⁽¹) OJ No L 370, 31. 12. 1990, p. 1.

⁽²⁾ OJ No L 338, 31. 12. 1993, p. 22.

Order No	Description	Origin	Fixed duty-free amount (ECU)	Date of exhaustion
10.0570	Trunks, suit-cases, vanity cases, executive cases, brief cases, school satchels and similar containers:	· South Korea	500 000	4. 1. 1994
	With outer surface of leather, of composition leather or of patent leather	·		
	With outer surface of plastics or of textile materials:			
	—— Of other materials, including vulcanized fibre			
	Other of other materials			
	Articles of a kind normally carried in the pocket or in the handbag:			
	With outer surface of leather, of composition leather or of patent leather			
	With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of textile materials:	-		
	Of textile materials:			
	Other			
	Other: - With outer surface of leather, of composition leathers of composition leathers.			
	sition leather or of patent leather - With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of textile materials:			,
	— Other			
	— Musical instrument cases		t .	
	Other			
10.0580	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition leather, excluding gloves, mittens, and mitts, protective for all trades	China	2 257 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0610	Fibreboard of wood or other ligneous materials whether or not bonded with resins or other organic substances	Brazil	2 100 000	4. 1. 1994
10.0660	Waterproof footwear with outer soles and uppers of rubber or of plastics, the uppers of which are neither fixed to the sole nor assembled by stitching, riveting, nailing, screwing, plugging or similar processes	South Korea	130 000	4. 1. 1994
	Other footwear with outer soles and uppers of rubber or plastics			'
10.0670	Footwear with uppers of leather	South Korea	625 000	4. 1. 1994
10.0690	Other footwear, with outer soles of other materials	China	1 374 500	4. 1. 1994
10.0720	Tableware, kitchenware, other household articles and toilet articles, of porcelain or china	Russia	303 500	4. 1. 1994
10.1010	Automatic data-processing machines and units thereof; magnetic or optical readers, machines for transcribing data into data media in code form, machines for processing such data, not elsewhere specified or included, other than for use in civil aircraft	South Korea	3 750 000	4. 1. 1994
10.1052	Video recording or reproducing apparatus	South Korea	550 000	4. 1. 1994
10.1053	Prepared unrecorded media for sound recording or similar recording of other phenomena other than products of Chapter 37	South Korea	1 500 000	4. 1. 1994
	Records, tapes and other recorded media for sound or other similarly recorded phenomena, including matrices and masters for the production of records but excluding products of Chapter 37			

Order No	Description	Origin	Fixed duty-free amount (ECU)	Date of exhaustion
10.1055	Television receivers (including video monitors and video projectors) whether or not combined in the same housing, with radiobroadcast receivers or sound or video recording or reproducing apparatus: — Colour: — Television projection equipment — Apparatus incorporating a video-phonic recorder or reproducer — Television receivers with integral tube	China South Korea	2 315 500 325 000	4. 1. 1994 4. 1. 1994
10.1060	Reception apparatus for radio-telephony, radio-telegraphy or radio-broadcasting, whether or not combined in the same housing with recording or reproducing apparatus or a clock Television receivers (including video monitors and video projectors), whether or not combined in the same housing, with radio-broadcast receivers or sound or video recording or reproduction apparatus, excluding video recording or reproduction apparatus, excluding video recording or reproduction apparatus, excluding video recording avideo tuner and goods of subheadings 8528 10 14, 8528 10 16, 8528 10 18, 8528 10 22, 8528 10 28, 8528 10 52, 8528 10 54, 8528 10 56, 8528 10 58, 8528 10 62, 8528 10 66, 8528 10 72 and 8528 10 76	Singapore South Korea	325 000 325 000	4. 1. 1994 4. 1. 1994
10.1094	Cathode-ray television picture tubes including video monitor cathode-ray tubes: — Colour	South Korea	400 000	4. 1. 1994
10.1110	Thermonic, cold cathode or photocathode valves and tubes: — Parts Diodes, transistors, and similar semiconductor devices, light emitting diodes Electronic integrated circuits and microassemblies	South Korea	1 910 000	4. 1. 199 4
10.1120	Motor vehicles, new, of a cylinder capacity not exceeding 3 000 cm ³	South Korea	23 152 500	4. 1. 1994
10.1280	Shaving brushes, hairbrushes, nailbrushes, eyelash brushes, and other toilet brushes for use on the person, including such brooms constituting parts of appliances Artists' brushes, writing brushes and similar brushes, for the application of cosmetics Paint, distemper, varnish or similar brushes, road-sweeping brushes, household type brooms and brushes, including shoe brushes, and clothes brushes, and brushes for grooming animals	China	397 000	4. 1. 1994

Imports beyond these amounts are liable to payment of the normal duties of the Common Customs Tariff.